Places to visit in Shropshire (non-chargeable)

Area in Shropshire Attraction Town Postcode Website

Albrighton Royal Airforce Cosford TF11 8UP www.rafmuseum.org.uk/cosford/
Museum

Bishops Castle Mitchell’s Fold Chirbury www.english-heritage.org.uk/visit/places/mitchells-fold-stone-circle/
Stone Circle
Clun Castle Clun SY7 8JT www.english-heritage.org.uk/visit/places/clun-castle/

Bridgnorth Bridgnorth Bridgnorth WV16 4ER http://www.bridgnorthmuseum.org.uk/
Northgate
Museum
Severn Valley Bridgnorth WV15 6NG http://www.shropshiresgreatoutdoors.co.uk/site/severn-valley-country-
Country Park park/

Church Stretton The Stiperstones Minsterley SY50LZ https://www.visitshropshirehills.co.uk/towns/church-stretton/
The Bog Visitors’ Stiperstones SY5 ONG https://www.visitshropshirehills.co.uk/towns/church-stretton/
Centre

Craven Arms Onny Meadows Craven Arms SY7 9RS http://www.shropshirehillsdiscoverycentre.co.uk/page/64/meadows.htm
Country Park

Ellesmere National Nature Whixall SY13 2PD www.first-nature.com/waleswildlife/n-nnr-fenns-whixall.
Reserve
The Mere at Ellesmere SY12 OPA www.shropshiresgreatoutdoors.co.uk/site/the-mere-at-ellesmere
Ellesmere

Ludlow Ludlow Museum Ludlow SY8 1AS http://www.ludlow.org.uk/ludlow-museum.html
(under 5’s free)
St Laurence’s Ludlow SY8 1AN http://www.ludlow.org.uk/stlaurences.html

Church
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Market Drayton Market Drayton Market Drayton TF9 3DA www.discovermarketdrayton.co.uk/places/market-
Museum drayton/about market drayton/market-drayton-museum
Fordhall Organic Market Drayton TF9 3PS www.fordhallfarm.com
Farm
St Marys Church Market Drayton TF9 1AQ www.stmarysmarketdrayton.org.uk
Much Wenlock Much Wenlock Much Wenlock TF13 6HR www.shropshire.gov.uk/museums/shropshires-museums/much-wenlock-
Museum museum-and-vic
Wenlock Edge Much Wenlock TF13 6HR www.nationaltrust.org.uk/wenlock-edge
The Olympian Trail | Much Wenlock TF13 6HR www.muchwenlock-tc.gov.uk/assets/the-olympian-trail
Oswestry St Oswald’s Oswestry SY11 2SY www.oswestry-welshborders.org.uk/
Church
Old Oswestry Oswestry SY11 1EW https://www.oswestry-welshborders.org.uk/attractions/oswestry-
Hillfort hillfort-old-oswestry/
Whittington Castle | Whittington SY11 4DF www.whittingtoncastle.co.uk
and Grounds
Shrewsbury Acton Burnell Acton Burnell SY5 7PF www.english-heritage.org.uk/visit/places/acton-burnell-castle/
Castle
Moreton Corbet Shawbury SY4 5UY www.english-heritage.org.uk/visit/places/moreton-corbet-castle/
Castle
Shrewsbury Castle | Shrewsbury SY1 2AT www.shrewsburymuseum.org.uk/visit-shrewsbury/shrewsbury-castle
Grounds and
Laura’s Tower
Haughmond Shrewsbury SY4 4RW www.english-heritage.org.uk/visit/places/haughmond-abbey
Abbey
Quarry Park Shrewsbury SY11RN www.originalshrewsbury.co.uk/visit/quarry-park
Shrewsbury Shrewsbury SY11TE www.shrewsburycathedral.org
Cathedral
Shrewsbury (cont) St Alkmunds Shrewsbury SY1 1UH www.stalkmundschurch.co.uk
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Church

St Chad’s Church Shrewsbury SY1 1JX www.stchadschurchshrewsbury.com

St Mary’s Church, | Shrewsbury SY1 1DX www.visitchurches.org.uk/visit/church-listing/st-mary-shrewsbury.html

Dogpole

Shrewsbury Shrewsbury SY11LH www.shrewsburymuseum.org.uk

Museum & Art

Gallery

Shrewsbury’s Shrewsbury SY4 3DB www.battlefield1403.com

Battlefield 1403

Visitors Centre
Telford The Ironbridge & Telford TF8 7AL www.ironbridge.org.uk/

Toll House

Merrythought Ironbridge, TF8 7NJ www.merrythought.co.uk/about-us/the-teddy-bear-shop

Teddy Bear Shop Telford

The Wrekin Wellington TF6 5AL www.shropshirehillsaonb.co.uk/.../places-to-visit/the-wrekin
Whitchurch Whitchurch Whitchurch Sy13 1qQy www.whitchurch-heritage.co.uk

Museum and
Archives Heritage
Centre
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